

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20930/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2007 in SCA No. 24158/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

M/S PATEL EXPERTS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RATILAL GOKALDAS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 19/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha, Adv.  
Mr. M.M. Sayed, Adv.  
Mr. Harish Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ratinder Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners has invited our attention to  
decision of this Court in Harshad Chimanlal Modi (II) Vs. DLF Universal Ltd.  
& Anr. 2006 (1) SCC, 364.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master